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METRO MAYORS
C A U C U S

RKING TOGETHER FOR A BETTER REGION

MMC FULL CAUCUS

Wednesday, February 5
Denver Metro Chamber of Commerce
7:30 am —-10:00 am
Breakfast Sponsored by City of Wheat Ridge

AGENDA

Welcome & Introductions

MMC Retreat Priorities Debrief
e MMC Vice Chair Jackie Millet

Boulder & Aurora Bridge House Ready to Work Programs
e |sabel McDevitt, CEO, Bridge House & Jason Batchelor, Aurora Deputy City
Manager

Flex Fund Impact Report
e Matt Meyer, Executive Director, Metro Denver Homeless Initiative

Update on Initiative 122
e Bill Ray

Empowering Transportation Planning Organizations HB20-1151
BREAK

Legislative Update
e Kevin Bommer, Executive Director, CML


https://leg.colorado.gov/sites/default/files/documents/2020A/bills/2020a_1151_01.pdf

9:25 AM  SB20-93 - Update and Impacts on Arbitration of Defects Claims
e Scott Wilkinson, Partner, Davis and Ceriani, PC

9:45 AM  The Public Option Pros and Cons
e Mike Kopp, PATH Board Member
e Lieutenant Governor Dianne Primavera

10:00 AM Adjourn


https://leg.colorado.gov/sites/default/files/documents/2020A/bills/2020a_093_01.pdf

2020 MMC Committees

Executive Committee (EC)

Title

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

First Last City Preferred Phone
Marc  Williams Arvada (720)935-4979
Michael Hancock Denver (720)934-0998
Mike  Coffman Aurora (303)739-7015
Herb Atchison Westminster (303)915-5625
Clint Folsom  Superior (303)499-9944
Linda  Olson Englewood  (303)503-4020
Tera Radloff  Castle Pines (719)331-0768
Bud Starker ~ WheatRidge (303)598-9671
Adam  Paul Lakewood (303)324-9302
Jackie  Millet  LoneTree (303)748-2383

Housing, Homelessness & Hunger (H3C)

Title

Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

First
Tara
Jan
Linda
Tera
Bud
Laura

Last City Preferred Phone
Beiter-Fluhr Sheridan (303)438-3374
Kulmann  Thornton (303)538-7201
Olson Englewood  (303)503-4020
Radloff Castle Pines  (719)331-0768
Starker Wheat Ridge (303)598-9671

Weinberg  Golden (303)241-9823

Email
mwilliams@arvada.org

hancockm @denvergov.org

mcoffman@auroragov.org

hatchiso@cityofwestminster.us

clintf@superiorcolorado.gov

LOlson@ Englewoodco.gov

tera.radloff@castlepinesgov.com

bstarker@ci.wheatridge.co.us

apaul@lakewood.org

Jackie.Millet@cityoflonetree.com

Email
tbeiter-fluhr@ci.sheridan.co.us

jan.kulmann@cityofthornton.net

LOlson@ Englewoodco.gov

tera.radloff @castlepinesgov.com

bstarker@ci.wheatridge.co.us

LWeinberg @ cityofgolden.net

Note

Chair2020

EC Rep - Jordan Sauers
EC Rep. - Roberto Venegas
Executive Committee
Executive Committee
Executive Committee
Executive Committee
Executive Committee
Past Chair2019

Vice Chair2019
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